30.1 Firefighters and Lieutenants - Employees in Firefighter and Lieutenant 
classifications covered hereunder shall normally be scheduled to work twenty-four (24)-hour 
shifts. Insofar as practical, employees in such classifications covered hereunder shall be scheduled 
for a minimum of one hundred and four (104) hours per work period. Nothing herein shall 
guarantee any employee in such classifications covered hereunder payment for one hundred and 
four (104) hours or any other number ofhours in a work period unless the employee actually works 
said number of hours. For the purpose of this Agreement and the calculation of overtime 
compensation, the work period for employees in such classifications covered hereunder shall be 
fomieen (14) days. Only hours actually worked in excess of one hundred and six (106) hours in 
the fourteen (14)-day work period shall be compensated at the rate of time and one-half of the 
employee's regular straight-time hourly rate. Overtime compensation earned will be received on 
the first pay period following the end of a fourteen (14)-day work period.